Fi nal

2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
Virginia Season Schedul e/ Results & Leaders (as of Mar 19, 2007)

HOVE
(16-1)

(8-0)
(8-1)

H GH REBOUNDS

RECORD: OVERALL
ALL GAMES........... (21-11)
CONFERENCE. . . ....... (11-5)
NON- CONFERENCE. . . . . . (10- 6)
DATE TI ME OPPONENT

11/12/06 7:00 p. m #10 ARI ZONA
11/19/06 3:00 p. m MORGAN STATE
11/22/06 7:00 p. m UNC ASHEVI LLE
11/26/06 3:00 p. m MD. EASTERN SHORE

11/29/06 7:30 p.m # at Purdue
12/3/06 3:30 p.m NC STATE

*

12/16/06 2: 00 p. m HAMPTON
12/19/06 5:00 p. m vs Appal achian State

12/20/06 1:00 p. m
12/21/06 11:00 a. m

vs U ah
vs UPR- Mayaguez

12/28/06 7:30 p.m AVERI CAN

01/03/07 9:00 p.m GONZAGA

01/07/07 5:00 p.m STANFORD
01/10/07 9:00 p. m * at #1 North Carolina
01/13/07 2:00 p.m * at Boston Col | ege
01/16/07 8:00 p.m * MARYLAND
01/21/07 1:00 p.m * WAKE FOREST
01/24/07 9:00 p. m * at NC State
01/28/07 1:00 p.m * at #19 C emson
02/01/07 9:00 p.m * #8 DUKE

02/03/07 8:00 p.m * M AM

02/06/07 9:00 p.m * at Maryl and
02/10/07 4:00 p.m * at Virginia Tech
02/13/07 7:00 p.m LONGAOCD
02/17/07 1:00 p.m * FLORI DA STATE
02/21/07 7:30 p.m * at M anm

02/24/07 3:30 p.m * GECORG A TECH
03/01/07 7:00 p.m * #21 VIRG NI A TECH
03/03/07 1:00 p. m * at Wake Forest
03/09/07 7:00 p.m @vs NC State
03/16/07 12:15 p.m + vs Al bany
03/18/07 12:10 p.m + vs Tennessee

* - ACC Game

# - ACC/ Big Ten Chall enge

I - San Juan Shootout, Guaynabo, P.R

@- ACC Tournanent, Tanpa, Fla.

+ - NCAA Tournanent, Col unbus, Chio

ATTENDANCE SUMVARY
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Al ganes
AVAY NEUTRAL
(3-6) (2-4)
(3-5) (0-0)
(0-1) (2-4)
SCORE ATTEND H GH PO NTS
93-90 15219 (25)Sean Singletary
(25) Manadi  Di ane
85- 66 11005 (17)J.R Reynol ds
81-64 10811 (20)Sean Singletary
104- 63 10104 (22)Jason Cain
(22)J. R Reynol ds
59-61 L 11534 (21)Sean Singletary
67-62 14569 (14)J.R Reynol ds
(14)WIIl Harris
91-69 12217 (27)Sean Singletary
69-80 L 150 (20)J.R Reynol ds
70-94 L 150 (25)J.R Reynol ds
59-52 100 (10)Adrian Joseph
91-70 13126 (33) Sean Singletary
108- 87 13827 (37)Sean Singletary
75-76 L 13846 (24)Sean Singletary
69-79 L 21569 (15)J.R Reynolds
73-78 L 8606 (21)J.R Reynolds
103-91 14765 (26) Mamadi Di ane
88-76 14564 (40)J.R Reynol ds
71-58 15233 (29)J.R Reynol ds
64- 63 8728 (18)J.R Reynol ds
68- 66 15169 (25)J.R Reynol ds
81-70 14856 (22) Sean Singletary
69- 65 17950 (23)J.R Reynol ds
57-84 L 9847 (21)J.R Reynolds
90- 49 11666 (19)Sean Singletary
73-70 14619 (19)Sean Singletary
60-68 L 3707 (17)Sean Singletary
75-69 14564 (25)J.R Reynol ds
69- 56 14931 (17)Sean Singletary
72-78 L 13611 (25)Sean Singletary
71-79 L 22269 (23)Sean Singletary
84-57 19916 (28)J.R Reynol ds
74-77 L 19916 (26)J.R Reynol ds
TOTALS AVGE GAME
229858 13521
110785 12309
62501 10417
403144 12598

(12)Jason Cain

(8)WIIl Harris
(10) Jason Cain
(8)Jason Cain

(10) Adri an Joseph
(10)Jason Cain

(11) Manedi  Di ane
(8)Ryan Pettinella
(8)Jason Cain
(4)Adrian Joseph
(8)J. R Reynol ds
(8)WIIl Harris
(7)WI1 Harris
(6)Jason Cain
(7)Jason Cain
(8)Jason Cain
(9)Jam | Tucker
(16)Jason Cain
(7)Laurynas M kal auskas
(12)Jason Cain
(7)Sean Singletary
(10) Jason Cain
(9)Jason Cain
(11) Tunji Soroye
(6) Sol omon Tat
(7)Ryan Pettinella
(7)Tunji Soroye
(9) Tunji Soroye
(8)J. R Reynol ds
(7)Sean Singletary
)
)
)
)
)
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(9)Jason Cain
(7)Sean Singletary
(5) Sean Singletary
(7)J. R Reynol ds

(

9
7
5
7
6) Sean Singletary



Fi nal 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
Virginia Season Box Score (as of Mar 19, 2007)

Al ganes
RECORD: OVERALL HOVE AVAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (21-11) (16-1) (3-6) (2-4)
CONFERENCE. . .. ...... (11-5) (8-0) (3-5) (0-0)
NON- CONFERENCE. . . . . . (10- 6) (8-1) (0-1) (2-4)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | - - - - REBOUNDS- - - - |
## Pl ayer GP-GS5 Mn--Avg FGFGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Of Def Tot Avg PFFO A TOBk StI Pts Avg
44 Sean Singletary.... 32-32 1064 33.2 170-425 .400 79-203 .389 190-218 .872 36 111 147 4.6 81 1 151 100 1 38 609 19.0
Conference-Only.. 16-16 552 34.5 88-216 .407 41-105 .390 66-80 .825 20 59 79 4.9 42 1 68 54 0 20 283 17.7
02 J.R Reynolds...... 32-31 1031 32.2 181-422 .429 62-168 .369 164-197 .832 32 96 128 4.0 86 0 117 97 3 28 588 18.4
Conference-Only.. 16-16 557 34.8 97-231 .420 34-92 .370 92-107 .860 17 55 72 4.5 41 0 62 52 1 14 320 20.0
24 Mamadi Diane....... 32-32 883 27.6 111-251 .442 42-120 .350 43-57 .754 34 78 112 3.5 61 3 38 42 13 26 307 9.6
Conference-Only.. 16-16 446 27.9 49-132 .371 18-64 .281 18-27 .667 17 37 54 3.4 32 2 18 21 8 15 134 8.4
30 Adrian Joseph...... 31-3 686 22.1 88-199 .442 42-121 .347 6-8 .750 33 76 109 3.5 39 0 29 26 7 11 224 7.2
Conference-Only.. 16-0 308 19.3 37-92 .402 21-62 .339 0-0 .000 12 34 46 2.9 20 0 11 11 5 2 95 5.9
33 Jason Cain......... 32-29 740 23.1 78-163 .479 1-8 .125 60-82 .732 65137 202 6.3 99 4 25 60 25 16 217 6.8
Conference-Only.. 16-16 432 27.0 38-90 422 0-3 .000 27-38 .711 30 83 113 7.1 55 3 14 37 14 7 103 6.4
01 WIIl Harris........ 32-3 444 13.9 45-121 .372 9-36 250 16-24 .667 39 64 103 3.2 48 0 13 31 9 6 115 3.6
Conference-Only.. 16-0 189 11.8 22-53 415  5-15 333 8-13 .615 15 28 43 2.7 25 0 2 16 1 5 57 3.6
11 Laurynas M kal auska 30-12 370 12.3 41-74 554  0-1 000 30-51 .588 30 30 60 2.0 54 1 13 16 7 2 112 3.7
Conference-Only.. 14-10 176 12.6 19-35 .543 0-0 000 8-15 .533 17 14 31 2.2 25 0 7 7 2 1 46 3.3
12 Jam | Tucker....... 29-0 291 10.0 32-73 .438 21-43 488 15-27 .556 16 44 60 2.1 39 0 3 19 6 3 100 3.4
Conference-Only.. 13-0 113 8.7 15-32 .469 11-19 579 8-13 .615 7 20 27 21 20 0 0 9 O 1 49 3.8
34 Ryan Pettinella.... 23-7 229 10.0 28-40 .700 0-0 000 9-37 .243 30 28 58 2.5 47 0 1 7 2 2 65 2.8
Conference-Only.. 10-0 82 8.2 6-7 .857 0-0 000 3-11 .273 7 7 14 1.4 18 0 1 2 1 1 15 1.5
21 Tunji Soroye....... 28-11 391 14.0 18-35 .514 0-0 000 24-39 .615 35 54 89 3.2 46 0 7 20 26 7 60 2.1
Conference-Only.. 16-6 252 15.8 12-19 632 0-0 000 10-23 .435 27 30 57 3.6 29 0 4 10 14 2 34 21
45 Solonon Tat........ 20-0 165 8.3 14-40 .350 0-3 000 12-19 .632 7 25 32 1.6 24 0 13 8 1 8 40 2.0
Conference-Only.. 13-0 107 8.2 8-25 .320 O-1 .000 5-5 1.000 5 16 21 1.6 17 0 6 4 0 5 21 1.6
55 Jerome Meyinsse.... 15-0 100 6.7 4-11 .364 0-0 000 9-13 .692 3 17 20 1.3 15 0 1 4 2 2 17 1.1
Conference-Only.. 4-0 8 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 . 000 0 0 0 000 30 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
31 Andy Burns......... 13-0 20 1.5 2-4 500 1-2 500 2-8 . 250 1 5 6 05 2 0 0 1 1 O 7 0.5
Conference-Only.. 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 . 000 0 1 103 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
35 Bob McCormick...... 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 000 0-0 000 2-4 . 500 1 0 103 00 O O 0 O 2 0.7
Conference-Only.. 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 000 00 O O 0 O 2 2.0
15 Damin Altizer...... 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 . 000 0 1 105 00 1 1 0 O 0 0.0
Conference-Only.. 0-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 . 000 0 0 0 000 00 O O 0 O 0 0.0
25 David Noel......... 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 . 000 0 1 1 05 00 O O 0 O 0 0.0
Conference-Only.. 1-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 . 000 0 0 0 000 00 O O 0 O 0 0.0
TEAM .. ... ... 60 59 119 3.7 3 5
Conference-Only.. 30 27 57 3.6 1 4
Total .............. 32 6425 812-1860 .437 257-706 .364 582-784 .742 422 826 1248 39.0 644 10 412 437 103 149 2463 77.0
Conference-Only.. 16 3225 391-933 .419 130-361 .360 247-334 .740 204 411 615 38.4 328 6 193 227 46 73 1159 72.4
Cpponents.......... 32 6425 779-1911 . 408 239-687 .348 470-670 .701 385 719 1104 34.5 660 20 449 429 115 157 2267 70.8
Conference-Only.. 16 3225 394-966 .408 103-304 .339 242-353 .686 206 379 585 36.6 314 9 213 197 72 83 1133 70.8
SCORE BY PERI ODS: 1st 2nd OT Tot al
Virginia.......... ... .. .. .... 1180 1276 7 - 2463
Qoponents. . ... .. ... ... 1011 1251 5 - 2267
DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
Virginia...................... 91 24 115

Qpponents. . ... .. oo 97 18 115



Opponent

#10 ARI ZONA
MORGAN STATE

UNC ASHEVI LLE

MD. EASTERN SHORE
at Purdue

NC STATE

HAMPTON

vs Appal achian State
vs Uah

vs UPR- Mayaguez
AVERI CAN

GONZAGA

STANFORD

at #1 North Carolina
at Boston Col | ege
MARYLAND

WAKE FOREST

at NC State

at #19 d enson

#8 DUKE

M AM

at Maryl and

at Virginia Tech
LONGAOOD

FLORI DA STATE

at Mam

CGEORG A TECH

#21 VIRG NI A TECH
at \Wake Forest

vs NC State

vs Al bany

vs Tennessee

Opponent

#10 ARI ZONA
MORGAN STATE

UNC ASHEVI LLE

MD. EASTERN SHORE
at Purdue

NC STATE

HAMPTON

vs Appal achian State
vs Utah

vs UPR- Mayaguez
AVERI CAN

GONZAGA

STANFORD

at #1 North Carolina
at Boston Col | ege
MARYLAND

WAKE FOREST

at NC State

at #19 Censon

#8 DUKE

M AM

at Maryl and

at Virginia Tech
LONGAOCD

FLORI DA STATE

at Mam

CEORG A TECH

#21 VIRG NI A TECH
at Wake Forest

vs NC State

vs Al bany

vs Tennessee

Dat e

11/ 19/ 06
11/ 22/ 06
11/ 26/ 06
11/ 29/ 06
12/ 3/ 06

12/ 16/ 06
12/ 19/ 06
12/ 20/ 06
12/ 21/ 06
12/ 28/ 06
01/03/07
01/07/07
01/10/07
01/13/07
01/ 16/ 07
01/21/07
01/ 24107
01/28/ 07
02/01/07
02/ 03/ 07
02/ 06/ 07
02/ 10/ 07
02/13/07
02/ 17/ 07
02/ 21107
02/ 24/ 07
03/01/07
03/ 03/ 07
03/09/07
03/ 16/ 07
03/18/07

Dat e

11/12/ 06
11/ 19/ 06
11/ 22/ 06
11/ 26/ 06
11/ 29/ 06
12/ 3/ 06

12/ 16/ 06
12/ 19/ 06
12/ 20/ 06
12/ 21/ 06
12/ 28/ 06
01/ 03/ 07
01/07/07
01/ 10/ 07
01/13/07
01/ 16/ 07
01/21/07
01/ 24/ 07
01/28/ 07
02/ 01/ 07
02/ 03/ 07
02/ 06/ 07
02/ 10/ 07
02/ 13/ 07
02/ 17/ 07
02/ 21/ 07
02/ 24/ 07
03/01/07
03/ 03/ 07
03/ 09/ 07
03/ 16/ 07
03/ 18/ 07

85-66
81-64
104-63

Fi nal

2006- 07 Virgini a Basketbal |
Virginia Gane-by- Gane Poi nts- Rebounds- Assists (as of Mar 19, 2007)

Stats
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Al ganes
01 02 11 12 15 21 24 25
HARRIS, W R REYNOL M KALAUSK TUCKER, JA ALTI ZER, D SOROYE, TU DI ANE, MAM NCEL, DAVI
3-30 10- 0- 2 3-1-0 2-1-0 DWW D\P 25- 4- 2 DNP
16- 8- 0 17- 7- 4 8 1-1 0-2-0 DWW D\P 15- 5- 0 D\
6- 6- 0 18- 2- 5 2-3-2 3-0-0 D\ D\P 8- 1- 2 D\P
4- 3- 3 22- 4- 4 4 41 850 0-0-0 D\ 17- 6- 3 0- 1-
0-1-0 7-9-5 0-0-0 0-0-0 DN\ 0- 1- 0 17- 2- 3 D\P
14- 6- 0 14- 5-3 0-0-0 3-0-0 DWW 3-1-0 4 7-1 DWW
5-5-2 9-2-5 1-0-0 1- 4 1 DWW 0- 0- 0 10-11- 2 D\P
0- 2-0 20- 0-4 0-0-0 1-3-0 D\ 0-3-0 4 1-0 D\
3-3 1 2532 2-1-0 0-1-0 DWW 2-1- 0 10- 3- 0 D\P
9-8-0 986 8 2-1 5 50 DW 0-1-0 2-3 2 D\
2-7-0 26-6-3 5 0-0 9-1-0 D\ 4- 2-0 8 21 D\
2-4- 4 15-1-5 3-1-0 12- 5-1 D\ 5- 3-0 22-2-1 D\
5- 6- 1 14- 1- 1 6-2-0 4-2-0 D\ 2-3-0 2- 4 1 D\
0- 2-0 15- 3- 7 10- 2- 0 3-0-0 DN\ 0- 3-0 14- 5- 1 D\
0-1- 0 21- 47 7-1-0 5-9-0 D\ 0-1- 0 5 40 D\
2-3-0 17-7- 4 6-5-1 12-3-0 D\ 0- 1- 0 26- 3- 2 D\
0- 3- 0 40- 2- 4 2-7-1 0-1-0 DWW 1- 4- 0 10- 2- 3 DN\
0- 2-0 29-6-3 6-0-1 0-0-0 D\ 2-4-0 2- 40 DWW
4- 4- 1 18- 0-2 0-1-0 0-1-0 DN\ 1- 6- 1 10- 3- 0  DN\P
2-2-0 25- 42 3-4-0 D\ D\P 0- 0- 0 14- 2- 2 D\
9- 4-0 18 7-5 1-2-3 0-0-0 D\ 2-1- 0 14- 5- 2 0- O
2-2-0 23-5-3 4 51 DWW D\P 3-11- 1 8 2-1 D\
7-5-0 21- 31 0-0-0 2-2-0 D\ 2-2-0 2- 40 D\
3-3-0 11- 4 4 12-6-0 0-1-1 0-1-1 2-7-1 13- 5 2 D\
5- 3-0 17- 8 6 0- 0- 0 DNP D\P 5- 9- 1 3- 42 D\
0- 1- 0 13- 8 4 0-0-0 11- 5- 0 DN\ 4- 6- 1 2-0-2 D\
3-1- 1 25- 4- 2 D\ 0- 0- 0 DNP 6- 3-0 5 0-1 D\
0- 0- 0 13- 4- 6 D\ 3-4-0 DWW 5- 2-0 13- 4- 1 D\
9- 4- 0 11- 23 7- 4-0 10- 2- 0  DN\P 0-3-0 2-5 0 D\
0- 0-0 11- 1- 4 7-2-0 3-3-0 DWW 0- 3-1 10- 3- 1 D\
0-1- 0 28 7-1 2-3-1 0-0-0 D\ 9- 5- 1 10- 5- 0  D\P
0-0-0 26- 1-0 3-3-0 3-0-0 D\ 230 0-1-0 DW
31 33 34 35 44 45 55
BURNS, AND CAI N, JASO PETTI NELL MOCORM CK SI NGLETAR TAT, SOLOM MEYI NSSE,
D\P 13-12- 1 4- 2-0 DWW 25-2-6 3-2-0 DWW
0-1-0 7-6-0 1-2-0 D\ 12- 6- 8 DNP 0- 2-0
0- 0- 0 6-10- 0 2-2-0 D\ 20- 4- 7 D\ 2-6-0
4-3-0 22- 8 1 3-5 0 0-1-0 11- 6- 9 D\P 9- 4- 0
D\P 4- 2-'1 4 40 D\ 21- 6- 3 D\P D\P
D\P 2-10- 2 7- 1- 0 D\P 11- 9- 5  D\P D\P
0- 0- 0 12- 6- 1 14-10- 0  DNP 27- 3- 3 D\ 0- 2-0
D\P 5-8-0 8 8 0 D\ 14- 4- 4 D\P 1- 1- 0
0-0-0 8 1-0 4 1-0 D\ 11- 0- 5 D\ 0- 0- 0
0-1-0 0-1-0 4-2-0 D\ 7-5- 4 DNP 5- 4- 0
0-0-0 2-3 2 D\ D\P 33-2-6 DWW 0- 0- 1
0- 0-0 4-6-0 D\P D\P 37-5-2 2-0-5 0-0-0
D\P 2-7-1 DWW D\P 24- 4- 2 4-1-0 D\
D\P 8- 8- 1 D\ D\P 14- 1- 7 2-2-0 DWW
D\P 8- 2-0 D\ D\P 12- 5-5 4-2-0 DWW
D\P 13-16- 1 DNP D\P 25- 3-7 0-4-0 DWW
0- 0- 0 10- 4 3 D\P D\P 19- 2-7 0-0-0 0-0-0
D\P 5-12- 1 DNP D\P 27- 9- 4 0-0- 0 DN\
D\P 4- 6- 2 DNP D\P 11- 7-1 5-4-2 0-0-0
D\P 6-10- 0 1- 0- 0  D\P 17- 2- 4 0-2-1 DWW
0-0-0 8 9-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 22-4 5 2-0-0 0-0-0
D\P 6- 7- 2 0-0-0 D\ 10- 8- 2 0-0-0 DN\
0-1-0 2-1-1 0-4-0 DWW 13- 1-2 8-6-1 0-0-0
3-0-0 8 4 1 2-7-0 0-0-0 19- 4 7 6-2-0 0-1- 0
D\P 5-5-0 2-0-0 D\ 19- 6- 6 0-0-0 D\
D\P 7-2-0 0-0-0 D\ 17-3-1 0-1- 0 DWW
D\P 7-6-0 0-1-1 D\ 24- 7- 4 D\P D\P
D\P 8- 9-1 34 0 D\ 17- 5- 6  D\P D\P
D\P 4- 6- 0 2- 4- 0 D\ 25-7-2 0-0-2 DWW
D\P 6- 4- 1 4-1-0 D\ 23-5-3 0-3 1 DWW
0-0-0 6-6-2 0-0-0 D\ 23-6-9 2-0-1 0-0-0
D\P 9-5-0 0-0-0 D\ 19- 6- 5 2-3-0 DWW

T e e L T T



Fi nal 2006-07 Virginia Basketbal |

Stats
Virginia Team Gane- by- Gane Conparison (as of Mar 19,

Al ganes

Qpponent 1st 2nd  Score Mar  Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers  3FG Pct

R R LR LT [EEEEEY EEREE R e R R [----
#10 ARITZONA. ... ... 36/49 57/41 93-90 +3  28-61/31-66 .459/.470 8-17/ 9-24 .471/.375
MORGAN STATE. . ................ 42/30 43/36 85-66 +19 29-57/23-65 .509/.354 7-18/11-29 .389/.379
UNC ASHEVILLE. ................ 38/22 43/42 81-64 +17 26-60/18-59 .433/.305 10-23/ 8-24 .435/.333
MD. EASTERN SHORE............. 51/33 53/30 104-63 +41 33-62/25-67 .532/.373 9-26/ 8-24 .346/.333
Purdue..........oooviiiii... 23/26 36/35 59-61 (2) 21-55/22-57 .382/.386 9-27/ 8-27 .333/.296
NC STATE. . ... 27/26 40/36 67-62 +5  25-66/23-55 .379/.418 6-25/ 6-22 .240/.273
HAMPTON. . ..o 42/36 49/33 91-69 +22 28-61/26-70 .459/.371 6-24/ 9-32 .250/.281
Appal achian State............. 28/41 41/39 69-80 (11) 21-54/26-48 .389/.542 2-13/13-26 .154/.500
Uah. ... 28/ 40 42/54 70-94  (24) 20-48/33-53 .417/.623 7-20/11-21 .350/.524
UPR-Mayaguez. ................. 29/28 30/24 59-52 +7  24-57/19-56 .421/.339 5-19/ 5-21 .263/.238
AVERICAN. . ... 42/19 49/51 91-70 +21 28-57/24-59 .491/.407 8-22/ 5-23 .364/.217
GONZAGA. ... 60/ 26 48/61 108-87 +21 32-63/26-65 .508/.400 18-34/10-24 .529/.417
STANFORD. .. ..o i 31/33 44/43 75-76 (1) 22-51/27-59 .431/.458 7-15/ 6-16 .467/.375
#1 North Carolina............. 37/39 32/40 69-79 (10) 26-59/25-66 .441/.379 9-25/ 3-13 .360/.231
Boston College................ 33/29 40/49 73-78 (5) 26-57/20-52 .456/.385 11-27/ 3-16 .407/.188
MARYLAND. . ..o e 50/ 43 53/48 103-91  +12 28-63/33-77 .444/.429 8-25/10-26 .320/.385
WAKE FOREST. .........ovvvnnn . 40/ 38 48/38 88-76 +12 29-55/26-66 .527/.394 11-22/ 9-21 .500/.429
NC State........ooovvvnnnn... 26/19 45/39 71-58 +13 24-56/20-63 .429/.317 10-25/ 7-27 .400/.259
#19 Cemson. .................. 30/34 34/29 64-63 +1  24-56/24-53 .429/.453 7-20/ 6-18 .350/.333
HE DUKE. . ... 29/36 32/25 68-66 +2 24-58/26-59 .414/.441 4-13/ 5-18 .308/.278
MAM ... 41/25 40/45 81-70 +11 24-51/23-64 .471/.359 11-26/ 9-24 .423/.375
Maryland. . ... 41/31 28/34 69-65 +4  26-61/26-64 .426/.406 6-24/ 5-12 .250/.417
Virginia Tech................. 22/38 35/46 57-84  (27) 21-64/30-52 .328/.577 4-18/ 7-18 .222/.389
LONGAMOOD. . oo vveee e e 53/29 37/20 90-49 +41 36-75/16-62 .480/.258 9-23/ 6-21 .391/.286
FLORIDA STATE. . .........on... 34/28 39/42 73-70 +3  25-67/25-62 .373/.403 12-26/10-29 .462/.345
Mam ... 35/26 25/42 60-68 (8) 18-46/24-59 .391/.407 7-21/10-18 .333/.556
GEORGATECH .......coviie 34/38 41/31 75-69 +6  24-55/26-56 .436/.464 9-28/ 4-11 .321/.364
#21 VIRGANFA TECH. .. .......... 36/28 33/28 69-56 +13 24-55/21-58 .436/.362 10-16/ 2-15 .625/.133
Wake Forest................... 39/35 33/43 72-78 (6) 23-64/22-60 .359/.367 5-20/ 7-16 .250/.438
NC State..........ovvvvnnnn... 40/26 31/53 71-79 (8) 25-62/25-47 .403/.532 6-21/ 8-19 .286/.421
Albany........................ 45/25 39/32 84-57 +27 30-56/22-58 .536/.379 9-17/ 8-26 .529/.308
TENNESSEE. . . oo v 38/35 36/42 74-77 (3) 18-48/22-54 .375/.407 7-26/11-26 .269/.423

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM OPPONENT for each category

2007)

Free Throws

FT Pct

Rebounds

+18
+12
+33
+3
+16
+16
+10
(16)
+15

(10)

Assi st

13/ 20
15/ 15
17/ 13
21/ 15
12/ 15
14/ 12
17117
8/17
10/ 13
14/ 9

13/ 14
21/ 15
7117
16/ 16
12/ 12
16/ 18
19/ 10
11/ 12
10/ 15
9/9

17/ 13
10/ 16
5/ 17
18/ 11
16/ 15
8/ 13
9/ 13
14/ 8

7114
12/ 17
16/ 16
5/12

TOver
/--
11/15
19/ 17
12/13
19/ 15
15/11
9/10
16/ 21
15/ 17
7/11
19/13
12/15
12/19
12/10
18/ 10
19/11
20/ 19
17/ 17
15/13
18/ 14
8/ 10
9/6
20/ 12
11/12
10/ 16
8/12
17/13
11/16
13/10
14/12
11/14
8/9
12/ 16

Bl ock Steal
S B
1/2 8/3
3/5 5/8
3/5 5/ 6
3/3 5/5
212 5/1
215 31
3/3 5/3
1/3 3/9
3/0 4/3
4/0 6/9
3/1 4/5
6/5 6/5
1/2 5/2
1/6 4/ 12
2/ 4 4/8
3/6 8/ 4
31 3/6
3/6 718
1/4 6/6
216 3/2
1/3 211
9/ 4 5/9
111 217
12/7 5/ 4
2/ 4 6/ 2
8/ 3 712
3/3 817
215 211
31 37
2/1 212
5/ 4 3/2
5/0 5/7

Foul s
aef--
24/ 27
14/ 23
22/ 16
15/ 25
18/ 13
16/ 16
22/ 32
19/ 24
21/ 24
18/ 12
17/ 19
27129
23/ 26
27115
27/ 19
21/ 31
24/ 23
19/ 15
20/ 18
17/ 19
18/ 24
17/ 15
18/ 18
12/ 15
15/ 15
22/ 21
19/ 22
17/ 20
31/23
24/ 17
14/ 19
26/ 25



Fi nal 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
Virginia Ganme-by-Gane Hi ghs (as of Mar 19, 2007)
Al ganes
Opponent Dat e Score W PO NTS REBOUNDS ASSI STS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS
#10 ARI ZONA 11/12/06 93-90 W  25-Manmdi Diane 12-Jason Cain 6-Sean Singleta 2-Jason Cain 1-Jason Cain
Sean Singleta Sean Singleta
Manmadi Di ane
MORGAN STATE 11/19/06 85-66 W 17-J.R Reynolds 8-WII| Harris 8-Sean Singleta 2-Adrian Joseph 2-Jason Cain
UNC ASHEVI LLE 11/22/06 81-64 W  20-Sean Singleta 10-Jason Cain -Sean Singleta 2-J.R Reynolds 1-Manadi Diane
WII Harris
Sean Singleta
MD. EASTERN SHORE 11/26/06 104-63 W  22-J.R Reynolds 8-Jason Cain -Sean Singleta 2-Mamadi Diane 1-WII Harris
Jason Cain Sean Singleta Jason Cain
Jerome Meyins
at Purdue 11/29/06 59-61 L  21-Sean Singleta 10-Adrian Joseph 5-J.R Reynolds 3-Manmadi Diane 2-Tunji Soroye
NC STATE 12/3/06 67-62 W 14-WI1 Harris 10-Jason Cain 5-Sean Singleta 2-Sean Singleta 2-Jason Cain
J. R Reynol ds
HAMPTON 12/16/06 91-69 W  27-Sean Singleta 11-Marmadi Diane -J.R Reynolds 2-Sean Singleta 1-WII Harris
Jerome Meyins
Adrian Joseph
vs Appal achian State 12/19/06 69-80 L 20-J.R Reynolds 8-Jason Cain -Sean Singleta 2-J.R Reynolds 1-Jami| Tucker
Ryan Petti nel J.R Reynol ds
vs Utah 12/20/06 70-94 L 25-J.R Reynolds 4-Adrian Joseph 5-Sean Singleta 3-Adrian Joseph 1-Jamil Tucker
Laurynas M ka
WII Harris
vs UPR- Mayaguez 12/21/06 59-52 W 10- Adrian Joseph 8-WII| Harris -J.R Reynolds 2-Adrian Joseph 2-Jami| Tucker
J. R Reynol ds Jerome Meyins
AVERI CAN 12/28/06 91-70 W  33-Sean Singleta 7-WII Harris -Sean Singleta 1-Laurynas Mka 1-WII Harris
Tunji Soroye Marmadi Di ane
Sean Singleta Jason Cain
J. R Reynol ds
GONZAGA 01/03/07 108-87 W  37-Sean Singleta 6-Jason Cain -J.R Reynolds 3-Sean Singleta 2-Jason Cain
Sol onon Tat
STANFORD 01/07/07 75-76 L 24-Sean Singleta 7-Jason Cain -Sean Singleta 2-Solonon Tat 1-Jason Cain
at #1 North Carolina 01/10/07 69-79 L 15-J.R Reynolds 8-Jason Cain 7-Sean Singleta 1-WIIl Harris 1-Jason Cain
J.R Reynol ds J. R Reynol ds
Jason Cain
Sean Singleta
at Boston Col | ege 01/13/07 73-78 L 21-J.R Reynolds 9-Jam | Tucker -J.R Reynolds 1-Tunji Soroye 2-Jason Cain
Laurynas M ka
Mamadi Di ane
Sol onon Tat
MARYLAND 01/16/07 103-91 W  26-Manmadi Diane 16-Jason Cain -Sean Singleta 4-Mamadi Diane 2-Jason Cain
WAKE FOREST 01/21/07 88-76 W  40-J.R Reynolds 7-Laurynas Mka 7-Sean Singleta 2-Mamadi Diane 2-Manmadi Diane
at NC State 01/24/07 71-58 W  29-J.R Reynolds 12-Jason Cain -Sean Singleta 2-Jason Cain 1-Tunji Soroye
Manmadi Di ane Adrian Joseph
Jason Cain
at #19 Censon 01/28/07 64-63 W 18-J.R Reynolds 7-Sean Singleta 2-Solonon Tat -J.R Reynolds 1-Tunji Soroye
Jason Cain Sean Singleta
J.R Reynol ds
#8 DUKE 02/01/07 68-66 WO 25-J.R Reynolds 10-Jason Cain -Sean Singleta 1-WII Harris 1-Tunji Soroye
Manmadi Di ane Laurynas M ka
Sol omon Tat
M AM 02/03/07 81-70 W  22-Sean Singleta 9-Jason Cain -Sean Singleta 1-Sean Singleta 1-Adrian Joseph
J.R Reynol ds Jason Cain



Opponent

Fi nal
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Stats

Virginia Ganme-by-Gane Hi ghs (as of Mar 19, 2007)

All

ganes

Reynol ds 11

at Maryl and
at Virginia Tech

LONGWOOD

FLORI DA STATE

at Mam
GEORG A TECH

#21 VIRG NI A TECH

at Wake Forest

vs NC State

vs Al bany

vs Tennessee

02/ 06/ 07
02/ 10/ 07

02/ 13/ 07

02/ 17107

02/ 21/ 07

02/ 241 07

03/01/07

03/ 03/ 07

03/ 09/ 07

03/ 16/ 07

03/ 18/ 07

73-

60-

75-

69-

72-

71-

84-

74-

70

68

69

56

78

79

57

77

19- Sean

19- Sean

17- Sean

25-J.R

17- Sean

25- Sean

23- Sean

28-J.R

26-J.R

Reynol ds

Singleta

Singleta

Singleta

Reynol ds

Singleta

Singleta

Singleta

Reynol ds

Reynol ds

6-

-Tunji Soroye
Sol onmon Tat

-Tunji Soroye
Ryan Petti nel

-Tunji

Sor oye

-J.R Reynol ds

-Sean Singleta

-Jason Cain

-Sean Singleta

-Sean Singleta

-J.R Reynol ds

-Sean Singleta

6- Sean
J.R

4- Sean

Sean

9- Sean

5- Sean

Reynol ds
Singleta

Singleta

Singleta
Reynol ds
Reynol ds
Singleta

Reynol ds
Singleta
Reynol ds
Reynol ds

Singleta

Singleta

3-
1-

Sean Singleta
Sol omon Tat
Sean Singleta

-Ryan Pettinel

Sol omon Tat
Manmadi Di ane
J. R Reynol ds
Sean Singleta

-Sean Singleta

-J.R Reynol ds

4-J. R Reynol ds

- Manedi

- Manadi

Di ane
J. R Reynol ds
Di ane
J. R Reynol ds
Jason Cain

-Jason Cain

Sean Singleta

-J.R Reynol ds

-Sean Singleta

J. R Reynol ds
Tunji Soroye
Jason Cain

Manmadi Di ane

BLOCKED SHOTS
4-Tunji Soroye
1- Adrian Joseph
3-Tunji Soroye
1-Jason Cain
Tunji Soroye
4-Tunji Soroye
1-Tunji Soroye
J.R Reynol ds
WII Harris
1-Tunji Soroye
Manadi  Di ane
2-Manadi  Di ane
1-Tunji Soroye
Jason Cain
2-Laurynas M ka
Tunji Soroye
3-Tunji Soroye



Fi nal 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
Virginia Team Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 19, 2007)
Al ganes

TEAM STATI STI CS

|---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--| | - - - - REBOUNDS- - - - |
Qpponent Date Score WL FGFGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Of Def Tot Avg PF A TOBIk StI  Pts---Avg
#10 ARI ZONA 11/12/06 93-90 W 28-61 459 17 .471 29-38 .763 15 21 36 36.0 24 13 11 1 8 93 93.0
MORGAN STATE 11/19/06 85-66 W 29-57 509 7-18 .389 20-34 .588 16 32 48 42.0 14 15 19 3 5 85 89.0
UNC ASHEVI LLE 11/22/06 81-64 W 26-60 433 10-23 .435 19-23 .826 14 33 47 43.7 22 17 12 3 5 81 86.3
MD. EASTERN SHORE 11/26/06 104-63 W 33-62 532 9-26 .346 29-35 .829 18 36 5446.2 15 21 19 3 5 104 90.8
at Purdue 11/29/06 59-61 L 21-55 382 9-27 .333 8-12 .667 15 24 39448 18 12 15 2 5 59 84.4
NC STATE 12/3/06 67-62 W 25-66 379 6-25 .240 11-18 .611 18 29 47452 16 14 9 2 3 67 815
HAMPTON 12/16/06 91-69 W 28-61 459  6-24 .250 29-44 .659 20 29 49457 22 17 16 3 5 91 82.9
vs Appal achian State 12/19/06 69-80 L 21-54 389 2-13 .154 25-37 .676 15 22 37 44.6 19 8 15 1 3 69 811
vs Wah 12/20/06 70-94 L 20-48 417 7-20 .350 23-30 .767 8 13 21420 21 10 7 3 4 70 79.9
vs UPR- Mayaguez 12/21/06 59-52 W 24-57 421 5-19 .263 6-11 .545 10 37 47 42.5 18 14 19 4 6 59 77.8
AMERI CAN 12/28/06 91-70 W 28-57 491 8-22 .364 27-28 .964 9 24 33416 17 13 12 3 4 91 79.0
GONZAGA 01/03/07 108-87 W 32-63 .508 18-34 .529 26-37 .703 13 23 3641.2 27 21 12 6 6 108 81l.4
STANFORD 01/07/07 75-76 L 22-51 .431  7-15 467 24-31 . 774 9 23 3240.5 23 7 12 1 5 75 80.9
at #1 North Carolina 01/10/07 69-79 L 26-59 .441 9-25 .360 8-11 .727 8 26 3440.0 27 16 18 1 4 69 80.1
at Boston Col | ege 01/13/07 73-78 L 26-57 .456 11-27 .407 10-19 .526 12 24 36 39.7 27 12 19 2 4 73 79.6
MARYLAND 01/16/07 103-91 W 28-63 .444 8-25 .320 39-49 .796 17 31 48 40.2 21 16 20 3 8 103 811
WAKE FOREST 01/21/07 88-76 W 29-55 .527 11-22 .500 19-22 .864 5 28 3339.8 24 19 17 3 3 88 815
at NC State 01/24/07 71-58 W 24-56 .429 10-25 .400 13-18 .722 13 31 44 40.1 19 11 15 3 7 71 80.9
at #19 denson 01/28/07 64-63 W 24-56 .429 7-20 .350 9-13 .692 15 24 39 40.0 20 10 18 1 6 64 80.0
#8 DUKE 02/01/07 68-66 Wt 24-58 414  4-13 .308 16-19 .842 9 24 3339.7 17 9 2 3 68 79.4
M AM 02/03/07 81-70 W 24-51 .471 11-26 .423 22-32 .688 10 29 39 39.6 18 17 1 2 81 79.5
at Maryl and 02/06/07 69-65 W 26-61 .426 6-24 .250 11-13 .846 18 27 4539.9 17 10 20 9 5 69 79.0
at Virginia Tech 02/10/07 57-84 L 21-64 328 4-18 .222 11-16 .688 21 15 3639.7 18 5 11 1 2 57 78.0
LONGAOCD 02/13/07 90-49 W 36-75 .480 9-23 .391 9-18 .500 23 29 52 40.2 12 18 10 12 5 90 78.5
FLORI DA STATE 02/17/07 73-70 W 25-67 .373 12-26 .462 11-16 .688 17 23 4040.2 15 16 8 2 6 73 78.3
at Mam 02/21/07 60-68 L 18-46 .391 7-21 .333 17-25 .680 10 22 3239.9 22 8 17 8 7 60 77.6
GEORG A TECH 02/24/07 75-69 W 24-55 .436  9-28 .321 18-19 .947 11 16 2739.4 19 9 11 3 8 75 77.5
#21 VIRG NIA TECH 03/01/07 69-56 W 24-55 .436 10-16 .625 11-16 .688 11 27 3839.4 17 14 13 2 2 69 77.2
at \Wake Forest 03/03/07 72-78 L 23-64 359 5-20 .250 21-28 .750 9 3 44395 31 7 14 3 3 72 77.0
vs NC State 03/09/07 71-79 L 25-62 403 6-21 .286 15-18 .833 12 20 3239.3 24 12 11 2 2 71 76.8
vs Al bany 03/16/07 84-57 W 30-56 536 9-17 .529 15-18 .833 15 26 4139.3 14 16 8 5 3 84 77.1
vs Tennessee 03/18/07 74-77 L 18-48 375 7-26 .269 31-36 .861 6 23 2939.0 26 5 12 5 5 74 77.0
Virginia 2463 812-1860 .437 257-706 .364 582-784 .742 422 826 1248 39.0 644 412 437 103 149 2463 77.0
Opponent s 2267 779-1911 . 408 239-687 .348 470-670 .701 385 719 1104 34.5 660 449 429 115 157 2267 70.8
Garres pl ayed: 32 Rebounds/ game: 39.0
Poi nts/ gane: 77.0 Assi sts/game: 12.9
FG Pct: 43.7 Turnovers/ game: 13.7
3FG Pct: 36.4 Assi st/turnover ratio: 0.9
FT Pct: 74.2 Steal s/ganme: 4.7

Bl ocks/ gane: 3.2



Fi nal 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
Virginia Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2007)

Al ganes
TEAM STATI STI CS VA oPP
SCORING . ...t 2463 2267
Points per gane........ 77.0 70.8
Scoring margin......... +6. 1 -
FI ELD GOALS-ATT.......... 812- 1860 779-1911
Field goal pct......... . 437 . 408
3 PONT FGATT........... 257-706 239- 687
3-point FGpct......... . 364 . 348
3-pt FG nade per gane.. 8.0 7.5
FREE THRONG- ATT.......... 582- 784 470-670
Free throw pct......... . 742 . 701
REBOUNDS. . ............... 1248 1104
Rebounds per gane...... 39.0 34.5
Reboundi ng margin...... +4.5 -
ASSISTS. ... ... 412 449
Assists per game....... 12.9 14.0
TURNOVERS. . . ............. 437 429
Turnovers per gane..... 13.7 13. 4
Turnover margin........ -0.2 -
Assi st/turnover ratio.. 0.9 1.0
STEALS. . ... ... L 149 157
Steal s per gane........ 4.7 4.9
BLOCKS. . ... .. 103 115
Bl ocks per gane........ 3.2 3.6
WNNING STREAK. . . ........ 0 -
Home win streak........ 8 -
ATTENDANCE. .. ............ 229858 173286
Hone ganes- Avg/ Gane. . .. 17-13521 9-12309
Neutral site-Avg/ Gane.. - 6- 10417
SCORE BY PERI ODS: Ist 2nd OT Tot a
Virginia.............. ... 1180 1276 7 - 2463

OQpponents. . ....... ... ... 1011 1251 5 - 2267



